
Longthornton VW10 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

OXFORD CLOSE CR4  next door neighbour 
interrupted someone 
cutting the lock of the 
victim garage. damage 
caused, no entry gained. 

10/05/2023 
07:00:00 

10/05/2023 
08:00:00 

Longthornton VW10 Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

ROWAN ROAD SW16 suspect has broken into 
the victims van parked on 
Rowan Road near the 
Jewish cemetary. 

26/05/2023 
21:00:00 

27/05/2023 
09:15:00 

Longthornton VW10 Criminal Damage 
To a Dwelling 

ELDERTREE WAY CR4  broken window with a 
stone 

01/05/2023 
17:15:00 

  

Longthornton SW28 Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

FIRS CLOSE CR4  Theft from Motor vehicle, 
, 

13/05/2023 
06:00:00 

13/05/2023 
06:40:00 

Longthornton VW10 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

BROCKENHURST WAY SW16 Man pretended to be 
from SCOTTISH POWER in 
order to gain access to 
the property, possible 
attempted burglary 

09/05/2023 
10:35:00 

09/05/2023 
10:40:00 

Longthornton SW28 Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

WOODSTOCK WAY CR4  THEFT FROM MOTOR 
VEHICLE - MOTOR BIKE 
DAMAGED IN A ATTEMPT 
TO STEAL IT AND 
NUMBER PLATE STOLEN 

18/05/2023 
21:40:00 

19/05/2023 
03:00:00 

Longthornton SW28 Burglary - 
Residential 

VERONICA GARDENS SW16 3 white male suspects 
have cut padlock off 
garden gate. Then kicked 
through glass doors to 
victims home. no entry 
gained 

19/05/2023 
18:00:00 

19/05/2023 
18:15:00 

Longthornton VW10 Criminal Damage 
To a Dwelling 

HASSOCKS ROAD SW16 Brick was thrown through 
front window while 
accomplice was checking 
neighbours vehicle- 

30/05/2023 
20:07:00 

30/05/2023 
20:08:00 



Criminal damage to 
dwelling and motor 
vehicle. 

Longthornton SW28 Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

NORTHBOROUGH ROAD SW16 Victim states unknown 
suspect smashed the 
front drivers' side window 
glass to steal his phone 
from the vehicle . Same 
suspect returned the 
following day to search 
through the vehicle 
looking for valuable items 
. 

19/05/2023 
19:00:00 

22/05/2023 
05:30:00 

Longthornton SW28 Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

STANFORD WAY SW16 By suspect 1 has stolen 
Honda M/C without keys 

23/05/2023 
14:00:00 

23/05/2023 
16:18:00 

 


