Longthornton	VW10	Burglary in a Dwelling	OXFORD CLOSE	CR4	next door neighbour interrupted someone cutting the lock of the victim garage. damage caused, no entry gained.	10/05/2023 07:00:00	10/05/2023 08:00:00
Longthornton	VW10	Theft From Motor vehicle	ROWAN ROAD	SW16	suspect has broken into the victims van parked on Rowan Road near the Jewish cemetary.	26/05/2023 21:00:00	27/05/2023 09:15:00
Longthornton	VW10	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	ELDERTREE WAY	CR4	broken window with a stone	01/05/2023 17:15:00	
Longthornton	SW28	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	FIRS CLOSE	CR4	Theft from Motor vehicle,	13/05/2023 06:00:00	13/05/2023 06:40:00
Longthornton	VW10	Burglary in a Dwelling	BROCKENHURST WAY	SW16	Man pretended to be from SCOTTISH POWER in order to gain access to the property, possible attempted burglary	09/05/2023 10:35:00	09/05/2023 10:40:00
Longthornton	SW28	Theft From Motor vehicle	WOODSTOCK WAY	CR4	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE - MOTOR BIKE DAMAGED IN A ATTEMPT TO STEAL IT AND NUMBER PLATE STOLEN	18/05/2023 21:40:00	19/05/2023 03:00:00
Longthornton	SW28	Burglary - Residential	VERONICA GARDENS	SW16	3 white male suspects have cut padlock off garden gate. Then kicked through glass doors to victims home. no entry gained	19/05/2023 18:00:00	19/05/2023 18:15:00
Longthornton	VW10	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	HASSOCKS ROAD	SW16	Brick was thrown through front window while accomplice was checking neighbours vehicle-	30/05/2023 20:07:00	30/05/2023 20:08:00

Longthornton	SW28	Theft From Motor vehicle	NORTHBOROUGH ROAD	SW16	Criminal damage to dwelling and motor vehicle.  Victim states unknown suspect smashed the front drivers' side window glass to steal his phone from the vehicle . Same suspect returned the following day to search through the vehicle looking for valuable items	19/05/2023 19:00:00	22/05/2023 05:30:00
Longthornton	SW28	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	STANFORD WAY	SW16	By suspect 1 has stolen Honda M/C without keys	23/05/2023 14:00:00	23/05/2023 16:18:00